
Coaches:

Jeff Limoncelli
Bill Limoncelli
John Fesetch

 Horseheads
(B) V Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 16, 2017 Thu Scrimmage Waverly 5:30
PM

Horseheads
M S NL

Nov 22, 2017 Wed Scrimmage @ Watkins
Glen

10:00
AM

12:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym

Bus/Driver:
HCSD Bus

Departure Point:
MS ENTRANCE
Departure Time:
9:00 AM

NL

Dec 7, 2017 Thu Regular Season 
65-84 L

Owego
Apalachin

7:45
PM

Horseheads
M S L

Dec 8, 2017 Fri

Regular Season
(Towanda
Basketball Tip-
Off Tournaments
(Shikellamy)) 
62-64 L

TBD 6:00
PM

Towanda
High School
(PA)

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
MS ENTRANCE
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

NL

Dec 9, 2017 Sat

Regular Season
(Towanda
Basketball Tip-
Off
Tournaments) 
53-40 W

@ Towanda 3:30
PM

Towanda
High School
(PA)

Bus/Driver:
HCSD Bus

Departure Point:
MS ENTRANCE
Departure Time:
1:30 PM

NL

Dec 11, 2017 Mon Regular Season 
57-58 L

@ Johnson
City

7:15
PM

9:00
PM

JC HS
Large Gym

Bus/Driver:
HCSD Bus

Departure Point:
MS ENTRANCE
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

L

Dec 14, 2017 Thu Regular Season 
58-49 W @ Vestal 7:15

PM
9:00
PM

Vestal High
School
Baseball
Field

Bus/Driver:
HCSD Bus

Departure Point:
MS UPPER
PARKING LOT
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

L

Dec 18, 2017 Mon Regular Season 
41-59 L @ Elmira 7:15

PM
9:00
PM EHS Gym Bus/Driver:

HCSD Bus

Departure Point:
MS ENTRANCE
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

L

Dec 28, 2017 Thu

Regular Season
(Josh Palmer
Tourney (St.
Peters)) 
45-60 L

@ St Peter's
Boys High
School

6:30
PM EHS Gym Bus/Driver:

HCSD Bus
Departure Point:
MS ENTRANCE NL

Dec 29, 2017 Fri

Regular Season
(Josh Palmer
Holiday Classic) 
61-63 L

@ Seton
Catholic
Central

11:45
AM

1:15
PM EHS Gym NL

Jan 8, 2018 Mon Regular Season 
46-68 L

@
Binghamton

7:15
PM

9:00
PM

Binghamton
High
School-Gym

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
MS ENTRANCE
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

L

Jan 11, 2018 Thu Regular Season 
39-55 L

Corning-
Painted Post

7:45
PM

Horseheads
M S L

Jan 17, 2018 Wed Regular Season 
77-60 W

Union-
Endicott

7:45
PM

Horseheads
M S L

Jan 19, 2018 Fri Regular Season 
65-72 L

@ Maine-
Endwell

6:45
PM

8:00
PM

Maine-
Endwell HS
Gym

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
cafe side of pool
Departure Time:
3:15 PM

L

Jan 30, 2018 Tue Regular Season 
39-65 L Elmira 7:45

PM
Horseheads
M S L



Feb 2, 2018 Fri Regular Season 
45-60 L @ Ithaca 7:15

PM
9:00
PM

IHS Bliss
Gym (C149)

Bus/Driver:
HCSD Bus

Departure Point:
MS ENTRANCE
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

Feb 6, 2018 Tue Regular Season 
58-56 W Binghamton 7:45

PM
Horseheads
M S L

Feb 9, 2018 Fri Regular Season 
38-56 L

@ Corning-
Painted Post

7:45
PM

C P P High
School

Bus/Driver:
HCSD Bus

Departure Point:
MS ENTRANCE
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

L

Feb 10, 2018 Sat Regular Season 
50-58 L Ithaca 7:45

PM
Horseheads
M S L
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